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1997 Federal HHS Programs and Funding Streams
That Support Teen Pregnancy Prevention

“ Together, 27 different HHS programs are available to states and local communities
to support teen pregnancy prevention.” — GAO Study of 1997 Programs

PROGRAM TITLE (ADMINISTERING AGENCY):

(Note: Programs shown bolded in blue text teach
abstinence-only (unless otherwise noted), all other
programs listed have contraceptive or sex-ed
components.)

1. Title XX Adolescent Family Life
Demonstration and Research Program
(Office of Population Affairs) [Portions
Abstinence, Portions Sex-ed]

2. Community Coalition Partnership
Program for the Prevention of Teen
Pregnancy (CDC)

3. Abstinence Education Program

(HRSA) [Welfare Reform Title V Block

Grantsg]

4. Materna and Child Health Services Block

Grant (Health Resources and Services
Administration)

5. Social Services Block Grant
(Administration for Families and
Children)

o

Block Grant (CDC)

TANF (ACF)

Title X Family Planning Program
Male research grants (OPA)
Medicaid (Heath Care Financing
Administration)

RO~
O T

Preventative Health and Health Services

Community Services Block Grant (ACF)

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.

27.

Health education in schools (CDC)
Healthy Schools, Healthy Communities
(HRSA)

Community Schools Program ( ACF)
Girl Neighborhood Power (HRSA)
Direct health care services for American
Indians and Alaskan Natives (Indian
Health Service)

High-Risk Y outh Program (Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services
Administration)

Pregnant and Postpartum Substance
Abuse Prevention (SAMHSA)
Independent Living Initiatives Program
(ACF)

Healthy Start (HRSA)

Community health centers (HRSA)
Migrant health centers (HRSA)
Nationa Y outh Sports Program (ACF)
Basic Center Program for Runaway and
Homeless Y ouths (ACF)

Street Outreach Program (ACF)
Transitiona Living for Older Homeless
Y outh (ACF)

Empowerment Zone/Enterprise
Community Initiative (HHS and other
federal agencies)

Source: GAO/HEHS99-4; “ Teen Pregnancy Prevention Efforts;” Table 6

1997 HHS Teen Pregnancy Programs
with Funding for:

-contraceptive/sex-ed = 26
-abstinence-only education=2




Estimated 2002" Federal HHS Programs and Funding
Streamsthat Support Teen Pregnancy Prevention

PROGRAM TITLE (ADMINISTERING AGENCY):

(Note: Programs shown bolded in blue text teach
abstinence-only (unless otherwise noted), all other
programs listed have contraceptive or sex-ed
components.)

1. Title XX Adolescent Family Life
Demonstration and Research Program
(Office of Population Affairs) [Portions
Abstinence, Portions Sex-ed]

2. Community Coalition Partnership
Program for the Prevention of Teen
Pregnancy (CDC)

3. Abstinence Education Program
(HRSA) [Welfare Reform Title V Block
Grants]

4. Community-Based Abstinence
Education Program (HRSA) [Welfare
Reform TitleV, SPRANS]

5. Maternal and Child Health Services Block
Grant (Heath Resources and Services
Administration)

6. Socia Services Block Grant
(Administration for Families and
Children)

7. Preventative Health and Health Services
Block Grant (CDC)

8. Community Services Block Grant (ACF)

9. TANF (ACF)

10. Title X Family Planning Program

11. Male research grants (OPA)

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25.
26.

27.

Medicaid (Health Care Financing
Administration)

Health education in schools (CDC)
Healthy Schools, Healthy Communities
(HRSA)

Girl Neighborhood Power (HRSA)
Direct health care services for American
Indians and Alaskan Natives (Indian
Health Service)

High-Risk Y outh Program (Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services
Administration)

Pregnant and Postpartum Substance
Abuse Prevention (SAMHSA)
Independent Living Initiatives Program
(ACF)

Healthy Start (HRSA)

Community health centers (HRSA)
Migrant health centers (HRSA)
Nationa Y outh Sports Program (ACF)
Basic Center Program for Runaway and
Homeless Y ouths (ACF)

Street Outreach Program (ACF)
Transitional Living for Older Homeless
Y outh (ACF)

Empowerment Zone/Enterprise
Community Initiative (HHS and other
federal agencies)

(' Changes from 1997 list include: the Community Schools Program no longer exists and the Community-
Based Abstinence Education [SPRANS] Program was created.)

Sources: No official follow-up report is available for current-year funding, hut these programs are
listed based on their inclusion in the GAO Report of 1997 programs and based on phone conversations
with a CRS Policy Analyst April 3-4, 2002, and HRSA |egidative affairs staff April 5, 2002.

Est. 2002 HHS Teen Pregnancy Programs
with Funding for:

. contraceptive/sex-ed = 25
. abstinence-only education=3




